FOT 4 PTO-1594 1-31-92	06-11-20	111.37	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC. Patent and Trademark Office
í ab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼		CHALL LEGIS (MILL)	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of .	10174488	e attached original	ginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): SAKAE CO., LTD.	·\$)	2. Name and address of re Name: SAKAE ENC	GINEERING INC.
General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attact 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement	Association Limited Partnership ned? Yes No Merger Change of Name	Street Address: 61-1 Matsudo, Chil City: Individual(s) citizen Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other	Nebokuuchi Da, Japan XStatex ZXP: Ship JUN - 1 2001
Execution Date: May 24, 2001		designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate Additional name(s) & address(es)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Additional numbers atta	B. Trademark regis 1,646,77 ched? □ Yes ☑ No	
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed.	ed:	Total number of application registrations involved:	ns and
Name: BUCKNAM AND ARC		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) □ Enclosed Δ Authorized to be cha	s 40.00
Street Address: 600 01d Country Road City: States NY ZIP: 11530		8. Deposit account number: 02-4560 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bell	DO NOT USE T		any attached copy is a true copy
Joseph J. Orlando Name of Person Signing	Joseph (J. Orlando Signatura	May 30, 2001

4

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

SAKAE ENGINEER	ING INC.	
of	, having its principal	_
place of business at: 6	l-1, Nebokuuchi, Matsudo, Chiba, JAPAN	
		~
owner of the following t	:rademark(s):	
Mark(s)	Registration Application No(s). Issue/Filing D	ate
SUNTOUR	1,646,774 June 4, 1991	
		perficances.
hereby designates BUCKNA	M AND ARCHER, whose postal address is	
•	arden City, Long Island, New York 11530,	
	whom notices or process in proceedings	
affecting the trademark(
Date: MAY, 24, 2001	Signed by: KANZO AKAMATSO	
<u> </u>	Print Name: KANZO AKAMATSU	

Title: PRESIDENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 002311 FRAME: 0662

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SAKAE	CO., LTD.		
having its business addres	s at		· .
is the owner of the follo	wing trademark(s)	and the United Stat	tes
registration(s) therefor:			
Trademark(s)	Registration Number(s)	Date of Registration(s)	Int'l. <u>Class(e</u> s
SUNTOUR	1,646,774	June 4, 1991	
(hereinafter referred to a whereas, <u>SAKAE EN</u> having its business addres	GINEERING INC.	uchi, Matsudo, Chib	a, JAPAN
(hereinafter referred to a		•	
trademark(s) and the regiswill of the business with			
are symbolized by said tra-		•	
NOW, THEREFORE, in co		_	
and other good and valuable	e consideration t	o it in hand paid, t	he
receipt of which is hereby	acknowledged, As	signor does hereby s	ell,
transfer, convey and assign	i to Assignee the	said trademark(s) a	nd the
United States registration	•		
the business with which sai			
symbolized by said trademan for past infringement of sa		_	OVEI
IN WITNESS WHEREOF,		-	esents to
e signed in its corporate	-		
Pate: <u>M</u> AY,24,2001	Signed By: _	KANZO AKAMATSU	
		KANZO AKAMATSU	
	-	TRADEMA	LK.

RECORDED: 06/01/2001 REEL: 002311 FRAME: 0663